MONDAY, MARCH 3, 1986 CONTINUED

award for PC Computer Software to Software City in the total amount of \$1,352.50, lowest bid received. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112960)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Social Services, to approve the conversion of a room in the Emergency Shelter now designated as an isolation room into a regular single room. Modifications for conversion estimated at \$250.00. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112961)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of County Clerk, to approve quotes submitted from Supreme Printing & Stationary Company for bound books in the total amount of \$3,348.00. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112962)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of all Tulsa County departments, to approve quote from Telkey Communications for purchase of refurbished telephones and supplies with a one year warranty in the following amounts for a six month period beginning March 3, 1986:

Touchtone Telephones - Model 2500	\$30.00	each
Receiver Cords - 6'	1.90	each
9 '	2.50	each
12'	3.20	each
25 '	5.70	each
RJ11C	1.52	each
Wall Plates	3.56	each

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112963)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Engineers, to approve and authorize execution by Commission, request for a County bridge project on South Yale approximately 1/8 mile South of 201st Street South with an estimated cost of \$100,000. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112964)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Engineers, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, the following documents concerning F.A.U. Project MG-8401(12), which is the intersection of 101st St. So. and Memorial:

- 1. Resolution authorizing the Chairman to execute necessary documents
- 2. Agreement between Tulsa County and the Oklahoma Department of Transportation requiring Tulsa County to provide maintenance for the signal light in question.

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112965)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Fiscal Officer, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, Resolution Determining Maximum Monthly Highway Expenditures for March 1986. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112966)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of District Attorney, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, a Request for Waiver of Soliciting Bids or Quotes and designate Technical Surveillance Service, Inc. as sole supplier for the purchase of Kold Kube Air Conditioning System. in the amount of \$2,655.00